117 W. Duval Street

Clty of Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 32202

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

2018-0712-W Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Withdrawn
5/30/2019 In control: City Council
9/17/2019 Final action: 9/24/2019

ORD-MC regarding Prohibition of the Approval, Grant, or Issuance of Certain Licenses, Permits,
Certificates or Zoning Actions to Persons with Unpaid Civil Penalties or Current Violations of the Ord
Code; Amend Chapt 307 (Historic Preservation and Protection), Pt 1 (Gen Provisions), Sec 307.111
(Enforcement; Civil Remedies); Amend Chapt 320 (Gen Provisions), Pt 4 (Permits), Sec 320.402
(Application for Permit); Amend Chapt 518 (Jax Propty Safety and Management Code), Pt 1 (Gen
Provisions), Sec 518.103 (Applicability); Creating a new Sec 609.110 (Prohibition of Administrative
Action); Amend Chapt 650 (Comprehensive Planning for future Development), Pt 4 (Amendments to
the Comprehensive Plan), Sec 650.402 (Initiation of Proposal); Amend Chapt 654 (Code of
Subdivision Regs), Sec 654.105 (Applicability); Amend Chapt 656 (Zoning Code), Pt 1 (Gen
Provisions), Subpart B (Administration), Sec 656.109 (Administration and Enforcement; Interpretation
of Zoning Code; Administrative Deviations), and Sec 656.111 (Violations and Penalties); Amend Chapt
780 (Property Tax), Pt 3 (Tax Exemption for Rehabilitation and Properties in Historic Districts), Sec
780.305 (Application). (Grandin) (Introduced by CM Crescimbeni)

10/23/2018 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F, LUZ

11/5/2018 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

11/6/2018 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

11/7/2018 LUZ Read 2nd & Rerefer

11/13/2018 CO Read 2nd & Rereferred; NCSPHS, F, LUZ

9/5/2019 NCSPHS Meeting Cancelled/Defer

9/17/2019 F Withdraw 7-0

9/17/2019 LUZ PH Withdraw 7-0

9/24/2019 CO Disch;NCSPHS Withdrawn 19-0

LUZ PH Pursuant to Sec 656.123, Ord Code - 1/3/19, 1/15/19, 2/5/19, 2/20/19, 3/5/19, 3/20/19,
4/2/19, 4/16/19, 5/7/19, 5/21/19, 6/4/19, 6/18/19, 7/16/19, 8/6/19, 8/20/19, 9/9/19, 9/17/19

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166.041, (3) (a) F.S. & CR 3.601 - 12/11/18, 1/8/19, 1/22/19,
2/12/19, 2/26/19, 3/12/19, 3/26/19, 4/9/19, 4/23/19, 5/15/19, 5/28/19, 6/11/19, 6/25/19, 7/23/19,
8/13/19,8/27/19, 9/10/19, 9/24/19

John Crescimbeni
FINANCE, LUZ, NCSPHS

Attachments: 1. 2018-712 Original Bill, 2. Bill Summary, 3. 2018-712-W Current Text.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/24/2019 1 City Council Discharge/Withdrawn Pass
9/17/2019 1 Land Use & Zoning Committee
9/17/2019 1 Land Use & Zoning Committee PH Withdraw Pass
9/17/2019 1 Finance Committee Withdraw Pass
9/16/2019 1 Neighborhoods, Community Defer
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 3 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2018-0712-W, Version: 1

9/16/2019

9/10/2019
9/9/2019
9/9/2019
9/6/2019
9/5/2019

8/27/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/19/2019

8/13/2019
8/6/2019
8/6/2019
8/6/2019
8/5/2019

8/5/2019

7/23/2019
7/16/2019
7/16/2019
7/16/2019
7/15/2019

6/25/2019
6/18/2019
6/11/2019
6/4/2019

5/28/2019
5/21/2019
5/15/2019
5/7/2019

4/23/2019

1

R L QU U U § R L U U U

L U UL UL UG U U U U

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
Land Use & Zoning Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
Finance Committee

Land Use & Zoning Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Finance Committee

Finance Committee

Land Use & Zoning Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council

Finance Committee

Finance Committee

Land Use & Zoning Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council
Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council
Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council
Land Use & Zoning Committee

City Council

PH Open/Continued to
Defer

Meeting Cancelled/Defer

PH Open/Continued to

Defer
PH Open/Continued to

Defer

PH Open/Continued to

Defer
PH Open/Continued to

Defer

PH Open/Continued to

Defer
PH Open/Continued to

Defer

PH Open/Continued to
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 3

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2018-0712-W, Version: 1

4/16/2019
4/9/2019
4/2/2019
3/26/2019
3/20/2019
3/12/2019
3/5/2019
2/26/2019
2/20/2019
2/12/2019
2/5/2019
1/22/2019
1/15/2019
1/8/2019
1/3/2019
12/11/2018
11/13/2018
11/13/2018
11/13/2018
11/7/2018
11/6/2018
11/5/2018

10/23/2018
10/23/2018
10/23/2018

[ G U UL U U UL U U U UL U U G UL G GO U U U U U G G

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

Land Use & Zoning Committee
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
City Council
City Council

PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
PH Open/Continued to
PH Contd
Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned
Introduced to City Council and assigned

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City of Jacksonville

Page 3 of 3

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

