

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2018-0712-W Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:WithdrawnFile created:5/30/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/17/2019Final action:9/24/2019

Effective date:

Title: ORD-MC regarding Prohibition of the Approval, Grant, or Issuance of Certain Licenses, Permits,

Certificates or Zoning Actions to Persons with Unpaid Civil Penalties or Current Violations of the Ord Code; Amend Chapt 307 (Historic Preservation and Protection), Pt 1 (Gen Provisions), Sec 307.111 (Enforcement; Civil Remedies); Amend Chapt 320 (Gen Provisions), Pt 4 (Permits), Sec 320.402 (Application for Permit); Amend Chapt 518 (Jax Propty Safety and Management Code), Pt 1 (Gen Provisions), Sec 518.103 (Applicability); Creating a new Sec 609.110 (Prohibition of Administrative Action); Amend Chapt 650 (Comprehensive Planning for future Development), Pt 4 (Amendments to

the Comprehensive Plan), Sec 650.402 (Initiation of Proposal); Amend Chapt 654 (Code of Subdivision Regs), Sec 654.105 (Applicability); Amend Chapt 656 (Zoning Code), Pt 1 (Gen

Provisions), Subpart B (Administration), Sec 656.109 (Administration and Enforcement; Interpretation of Zoning Code; Administrative Deviations), and Sec 656.111 (Violations and Penalties); Amend Chapt 780 (Property Tax), Pt 3 (Tax Exemption for Rehabilitation and Properties in Historic Districts), Sec

780.305 (Application). (Grandin) (Introduced by CM Crescimbeni)

10/23/2018 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F, LUZ 11/5/2018 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 11/6/2018 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 11/7/2018 LUZ Read 2nd & Rerefer

11/13/2018 CO Read 2nd & Rereferred; NCSPHS, F, LUZ

9/5/2019 NCSPHS Meeting Cancelled/Defer

9/17/2019 F Withdraw 7-0 9/17/2019 LUZ PH Withdraw 7-0

9/24/2019 CO Disch; NCSPHS Withdrawn 19-0

LUZ PH Pursuant to Sec 656.123, Ord Code - 1/3/19, 1/15/19, 2/5/19, 2/20/19, 3/5/19, 3/20/19, 4/2/19, 4/16/19, 5/7/19, 5/21/19, 6/4/19, 6/18/19, 7/16/19, 8/6/19, 8/20/19, 9/9/19, 9/17/19 Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166.041, (3) (a) F.S. & CR 3.601 - 12/11/18, 1/8/19, 1/22/19, 2/12/19, 2/26/19, 3/12/19, 3/26/19, 4/9/19, 4/23/19, 5/15/19, 5/28/19, 6/11/19, 6/25/19, 7/23/19,

8/13/19,8/27/19, 9/10/19, 9/24/19

Sponsors: John Crescimbeni

Indexes: FINANCE, LUZ, NCSPHS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-712 Original Bill, 2. Bill Summary, 3. 2018-712-W Current Text.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2019	1	City Council	Discharge/Withdrawn	Pass
9/17/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee		
9/17/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Withdraw	Pass
9/17/2019	1	Finance Committee	Withdraw	Pass
9/16/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	

File #: 2018-0712-W, Version: 1					
0/40/0040					

9/16/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	
9/10/2019	1	City Council	
9/9/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	
9/9/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
9/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
9/5/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Meeting Cancelled/Defer
8/27/2019	1	City Council	PH Open/Continued to
8/20/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	
8/20/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
8/20/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
8/19/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
8/13/2019	1	City Council	PH Open/Continued to
8/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	
8/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
8/6/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
8/5/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	
8/5/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
7/23/2019	1	City Council	PH Open/Continued to
7/16/2019	1	Finance Committee	
7/16/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
7/16/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
7/15/2019	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
6/25/2019	1	City Council	PH Open/Continued to
6/18/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
6/11/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
6/4/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
5/28/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
5/21/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
5/15/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
5/7/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
4/23/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd

File #:	2018-07	'12-W,	Version:	1
---------	---------	--------	----------	---

4/16/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
4/9/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
4/2/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
3/26/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
3/20/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
3/12/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
3/5/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
2/26/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
2/20/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
2/12/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
2/5/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
1/22/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
1/15/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
1/8/2019	1	City Council	PH Contd
1/3/2019	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	PH Open/Continued to
12/11/2018	1	City Council	PH Contd
11/13/2018	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rereferred
11/13/2018	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rereferred
11/13/2018	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rereferred
11/7/2018	1	Land Use & Zoning Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
11/6/2018	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
11/5/2018	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
10/23/2018	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned
10/23/2018	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned
10/23/2018	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned